Harbour Keys // Recall


In cooperation with the Danish authorities, Nofred voluntarily recalls all Harbour keys. The keys, which were designed for children over +12 months (1 year), has through in-depth testing been categorised as having a foreseeable use for babies under 12 months and therefore, provide a risk for small children who are too young to sit up unaided.  

Our primary concern is for the safety of our dear customers and their little ones. Therefore, we ask all our customers who have purchased the Harbour Keys to stop using it. Important, no child has been injured.

Name of Products:      

Harbour Keys // Mint (SKU: 6205), Harbour Keys // Rosa (SKU: 6206) & Harbour Keys // Curry (SKU: 6207)

NEXT STEP

No harm has come to any small ones, but for us, at Nofred the safety of our children is our top priority. Therefore, we kindly ask you to discontinue the use and return the Harbour keys to Nofred or the physical store they were bought in, where you will receive a refund. 

Return directly to Nofred (keys bought from us):

  • Fill out the form below
  • Hereafter you will receive a reply from us asking for your bank details and your preferable shipping method. 
    • If you ship it yourself, we need the invoice for shipment, so we also can refund that for you.
    • If you need us to arrange the shipping, we need information on the measurement and weight of the package. 
  • When we have received the products, we will transfer the refund to you

Our sincerest apologies for the inconvenience this will cause our customers. We hope you understand that safety is our top priority.